INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No. Organisation

Investing in Londoners

Improving London's Environment

a 14178 Hubbub Foundation UK
b 14190 Widehorizons Outdoor Education
Trust

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

C 14182 Brent Adolescent Centre

d 14237 Causeway Irish Housing
Association

e 14240 Depaul UK

f 14153 Mind in Harrow

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

g 14146  Access All Areas
h 14167 Action Disability Kensington &
Chelsea

[ 14243 AHOY Centre

j 14160 The Royal Society for Blind
Children

Total Making London More Inclusive

Amount

£77,250

£153,035

£230,285

£144,736

£84,000

£120,000

£330,371

£679,107

£87,600

£214,693

£103,704

£113,955

£519,952

Requested Recommended

Amount

£77,250

£122,500

£199,750

£144,740

£84,000

£120,000

£292,300

£641,040

£87,600

£166,800

£102,000

£113,960

£470,360



Making London Safer

k 14215 Domestic Violence Intervention
Project
I 14216 Everyman Project

Total Making London Safer

Older Londoners

m 14148  Bikur Cholim Ltd

n 14263 Bosnia and Herzegovina
Community Advice Centre

0 14129 Carers Support (Bexley)

p 14140 Contact the Elderly

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty

q 14138 Brent Private Tenants' Rights
Group
r 14137 Bromley by Bow Centre

Total Reducing Poverty

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector
S 14213 Media Trust

t 14177 On Road Ltd

Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Total for Investing in Londoners

£102,744

£75,845
£178,589

£87,561

£116,831

£166,849

£199,848
£571,089

£112,907

£128,080

£240,987

£148,665

£80,000
£228,665

£103,800

£76,000
£179,800

£87,300

£116,800

£166,900
£87,900

£458,900

£71,300

£128,100

£199,400

£148,700

£80,000
£228,700

£2,648,674 £2,377,950



