INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Amount	Recommended Amount				
<u>Investing in Londoners</u>								
Improving London's Environment								
a	14178	Hubbub Foundation UK	£77,250	£77,250				
b	14190	Widehorizons Outdoor Education Trust	£153,035	£122,500				
Total Impro	oving London	£230,285	£199,750					
Improving Londoners' Mental Health								
<u>mmproving</u> C	14182	Brent Adolescent Centre	£144,736	£144,740				
			·	·				
d	14237	Causeway Irish Housing Association	£84,000	£84,000				
е	14240	Depaul UK	£120,000	£120,000				
f	14153	Mind in Harrow	£330,371	£292,300				
Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health			£679,107	£641,040				
Making London More Inclusive								
g	14146	Access All Areas	£87,600	£87,600				
h	14167	Action Disability Kensington & Chelsea	£214,693	£166,800				
i	14243	AHOY Centre	£103,704	£102,000				
j	14160	The Royal Society for Blind Children	£113,955	£113,960				
Total Making London More Inclusive			£519,952	£470,360				

Making London Safer							
k	14215	Domestic Violence Intervention Project	£102,744	£103,800			
1	14216	Everyman Project	£75,845	£76,000			
Total Mak	ing London S	afer	£178,589	£179,800			
Older Londoners							
m	14148	Bikur Cholim Ltd	£87,561	£87,300			
n	14263	Bosnia and Herzegovina Community Advice Centre	£116,831	£116,800			
0	14129	Carers Support (Bexley)	£166,849	£166,900			
р	14140	Contact the Elderly	£199,848	£87,900			
Total Olde	er Londoners		£571,089	£458,900			
Reducing Poverty							
q	14138	Brent Private Tenants' Rights Group	£112,907	£71,300			
r	14137	Bromley by Bow Centre	£128,080	£128,100			
Total Red	ucing Poverty	,	£240,987	£199,400			
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector							
S	14213	Media Trust	£148,665	£148,700			
t	14177	On Road Ltd	£80,000	£80,000			
Total Strei	ngthening Lor	ndon's Voluntary Sector	£228,665	£228,700			
Grand	Total for	Investing in Londoners	£2,648,674	£2,377,950			